SB0140/903420/2

BY: Senator Frosh

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 140, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 135, under:

Heading:	UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE
Program:	R30B21.00
Entitled:	University of Maryland, Baltimore

In line 7 of Committee Amendment No. 119, strike "<u>each law school clinic</u>" and substitute "<u>the Environmental Law Clinic</u>"; in line 8, strike "<u>five</u>" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; and in line 11, after "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>non-privileged</u>".

On page 142, under:

Heading:	HIGHER EDUCATION
Program:	R75T00.01
Entitled:	Support for State Operated Institutions of Higher Education

In line 27 of Committee Amendment No. 129, strike "<u>each law school clinic</u>" and substitute "<u>the Environmental Law Clinic</u>"; in line 29, strike "<u>five</u>" and substitute "<u>two</u>"; and in line 31, after "<u>the</u>" insert "<u>non-privileged</u>".